RESOLUTION NO. 24-48

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF HUERFANO COUNTY, COLORADO

A RESOLUTION TO SET MILL LEVY FOR GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES TO HELP DEFRAY THE COSTS OF GOVERNMENT FOR THE COUNTY OF HUERFANO, COLORADO, FOR THE 2025 BUDGET YEAR

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Huerfano County, Colorado, has adopted the annual budget in accordance with the Local Government Budget Law, on December 12, 2024; and,

WHEREAS, the amount of money necessary to balance the budget for general operating purposes is as follows:

General Fund	\$2,672,809
Road & Bridge Fund	\$15,576
Public Welfare Fund	\$389,395
Retirement Fund	\$140,182
Refunds and Abatements	\$5,763
Total	\$3,223,725

WHEREAS, the Huerfano County Assessor has certified the value of all real taxable property in the County of Huerfano for the year 2024 (for taxes to be collected in the year 2025) in the total amount of \$155,758,100.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Huerfano County, Colorado that for the purpose of meeting all general operating expenses of Huerfano County during the 2025 budget year, there is hereby levied a tax of 20.697 mills upon each dollar of the total valuation for assessment of all taxable property within the County for the year 2024.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the mill levy will be distributed as follows:

General Fund	17.160
Road & Bridge Fund	0.100
Public Welfare Fund	2.500
Retirement Fund	0.900
Refunds and Abatements	0.037
Total	20.697

INTRODUCED, READ, APPROVED AND ADOPTED ON THIS $12^{\rm th}$ day of DECEMBER 2024.



County Clerk and Recorder and Ex-Officio Clerk to said Board

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF HUERFANO COUNTY, COLORADO

Arica Andreatta, Chairman
Karl Sporleder, Commissioner
1
Mitchell Wardell, Commissioner